
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3039
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
DELHI POLICE
RAJ NARAIN PASSI

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the attention of the Government has been drawn to the news item captioned ̀ Police Ayukt ke kade Nirdesh har Shukrawar Ko Parade Karaingye Policekarmi` appearing in `Dainik Jagran` dated December 18, 1999;

(b) if so, whether Delhi Police has started to observe these directions; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. the Weekly Parade is held regularly on each Friday except when the police personnel are engaged in law and order arrangements or other exigencies.

(c ): Does not arise.
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